

Name of Work: Renovation works in old office room and extension of store building at PRS Panniyur.



PRINT



HELP

IT
P

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		
				Figure	Words	
1.00	2.1.1 : Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of excavated earth up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, disposed soil to be levelled and neatly dressed:All Kinds of soil	15.00	sqm	69.18	Rupees Sixty Nine and Paise Eighteen Only	1037.70
2.00	2.8.1 : Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil	30.00	cum	216.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Sixteen Only	6480.00
3.00	7.1.1 : Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) up to plinth level with:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	20.00	cum	5373.28	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Twenty Eight Only	107465.60
4.00	od410/2016_2017 : Laterate masonry with neatly dressed laterate stone of size 29X20X14cm or nearest size in cement mortar 1:6 for foundation and basement including all cost of materials, labour charges etc.	6.00	cum	6257.38	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Thirty Eight Only	37544.28
5.00	13.1.1 : 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	80.00	sqm	224.02	Rupees Two Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Two Only	17921.60

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Name of Work: Renovation works in old office room and extension of store building at PRS Panniyur.



PRINT



HELP

IT
P

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		
				Figure	Words	
6.00	50.4.1.1 : Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 12.5 mm nominal size) up to floor five level excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing for leveling coarse of floor and roof etc.Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 12.5 mm nominal size) up to floor five level excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing for leveling coarse of floor and roof etc.	1.50	cum	7457.47	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Fourty Seven Only	11186.21
7.00	15.56 : Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	20.00	sqm	27.50	Rupees Twenty Seven and Paise Fifty Only	550.00
8.00	11.41.2 : Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4(1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm.	20.00	sqm	1928.12	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Twelve Only	38562.40
9.00	11.46.2 : Providing and laying Vitrified tiles indifferent sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etc. complete.Size of Tile 600x600 mm	2.00	sqm	1941.08	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred & Fourty One and Paise Eight Only	3882.16

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Name of Work: Renovation works in old office room and extension of store building at PRS Panniyur.



PRINT



HELP

IT
P

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		
				Figure	Words	
10.00	od473/2016_2017 : Providing and fixing 65mm GI pipe etc complete.	30.00	metre	647.85	Rupees Six Hundred & Fourty Seven and Paise Eighty Five Only	19435.50
11.00	10.1 : Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	130.00	kilogram	92.84	Rupees Ninety Two and Paise Eighty Four Only	12069.20
12.00	50.10.1 : Steel work in built up G I tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting,fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. completeSteel work in built up G I tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting,fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete	340.00	kg	151.20	Rupees One Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Twenty Only	51408.00
13.00	50.10.2 : Steel work for purlin/single section with G I pipes including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. completeSteel work for purlin/single section with G I pipes including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete	130.00	kg	124.04	Rupees One Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Four Only	16125.20

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Name of Work: Renovation works in old office room and extension of store building at PRS Panniyur.



PRINT



HELP

IT
P

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		
				Figure	Words	
14.00	12.50 : Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+0.05%), total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling/self tapping screws of size (5.5x55mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trussed and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	100.00	sqm	853.01	Rupees Eight Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise One Only	85301.00
15.00	12.51.1 : Providing and fixing precoated galvanised steel sheet roofing accessories 0.50 mm (+ 0.05%) total coated thickness, zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS:mm(+0.05%) total coated thickness, Zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns using self drilling/self tapping screws complete:Ridges plain (500-600 mm)	7.00	metre	869.33	Rupees Eight Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Thirty Three Only	6085.31
16.00	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	50.00	sqm	102.03	Rupees One Hundred & Two and Paise Three Only	5101.50
17.00	14.53.1 : Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:One or more coats on old work	80.00	sqm	72.00	Rupees Seventy Two Only	5760.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Name of Work: Renovation works in old office room and extension of store building at PRS Panniyur.						
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		
				Figure	Words	
18.00	od423/2016_2017 : Supplying and laying best quality cement concrete anti fungal anti skid interlocking tile 6 mm or nearest thick over a bed of 3 to 6mm broken stone including all cost and conveyance of material etc complete.	81.00	sqm	946.99	Rupees Nine Hundred & Fourty Six and Paise Ninety Nine Only	76706.19
19.00	od420/2016_2017 : Capenters engaged for repair works of doors, windows and ventilators etc complete.	4.00	each	635.58	Rupees Six Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Fifty Eight Only	2542.32
20.00	od421/2016_2017 : Man mazdoor engaged for assisting carpenter and cleaning the premises etc complete.	4.00	each	524.08	Rupees Five Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Eight Only	2096.32
Total Estimated Cost in Figures						507260.49
Quoted Amount					507260.49	507260.00
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees Five Lakh Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Only				



PRINT



HELP

IT
P

Signature of Tenderer with seal